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12'
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10.5'

20 1/4

20 7/8

3/4" STEM
3/4" NPT

Conduit
(by others)

tnuoM xoB yawhguorhT

TWBS Throughway
Mounting Box

4' or 6' long
3/4” white stem

3/4" coupling 
(white)

96” Min.
144” Max.

18’  TO BOTTOM 
OF ALL FIXTURES 

34’ TO PEAK

12’ CONDUIT- (2) 6’ stems 
SUPPLIED W /FIXTURE6’ CONDUIT STEM 

SUPPLIED W / FIXTURE

ALL FIXTURES - 1100 INPUT WATTS

BALLAST - QUAD-TAP 120,208,240,277

REMOTE MOUNTED
MAX DISTANCE:
10 gauge – 325’
12 gauge – 205’
14 gauge- 125’
16 gauge – 80’

 

TENNIS COURT LIGHTING LAYOUT - JIM GADBERRY 

18-1/8”

8”

5-1/4”

15-5/8”

Ballasts should be spaced a 
minimum of 12" apart on all 
sides for proper heat dissipation.  

FIXTURE WEIGHT 15lbs 
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138 146 149 146 139 124

152 160 162 159 150 134

166 176 179 175 164 147

179 190 193 189 177 158

189 200 203 199 187 167

195 208 211 207 195 173

199 211 216 211 198 176

196 209 212 208 195 174

190 201 204 200 188 168

181 191 195 190 178 160

168 178 181 177 166 148

154 162 164 161 152 136

141 149 151 148 141 127

124 138 145 147 145 136

134 149 158 161 158 149

147 164 174 177 174 164

159 177 188 192 188 177

167 187 198 202 198 186

174 195 206 210 206 193

177 198 210 214 209 196

174 195 207 211 206 193

168 188 199 203 199 187

160 178 190 193 189 178

149 166 176 179 176 166

136 151 160 163 160 151

126 141 148 150 147 138

131 130 127 124 122 120 118 117 117 116 116 117 117 118 119 119

138 136 132 129 126 124 122 121 120 120 120 120 121 123 124 124

141 139 135 131 128 125 123 122 121 121 121 122 123 124 126 127

143 139 135 132 128 125 123 122 121 121 121 122 123 125 126 127

143 139 135 132 128 125 123 122 121 121 121 122 123 125 126 127

142 139 135 131 128 125 123 122 121 121 121 122 123 124 125 126

138 136 132 129 126 124 122 121 120 120 120 120 121 122 123 123

132 130 127 124 122 120 118 117 117 116 116 117 117 117 118 117

88 98 103 105 106 105 104 102 101 100 98 98 97 97 96 96 97 97 97 96 95 92 88 81

100 111 117 120 120 119 117 115 113 111 110 109 109 108 108 108 109 109 110 109 108 105 100 93

110 122 129 131 118 115 110 102

116 129 136 138 124 121 116 108

120 133 140 142 126 124 119 112

122 135 141 144 127 124 120 113

122 135 142 144 126 124 119 111

120 133 140 142 125 121 116 108

116 129 136 139 121 117 110 100

110 122 129 132 115 110 103 91

100 111 118 120 121 119 117 115 113 112 110 109 109 108 108 108 108 108 108 107 104 100 92 81

88 98 103 106 106 106 104 103 101 100 99 98 97 97 97 97 96 96 96 94 92 87 80 71

Luminaire Schedule

Calculation Summary

Label CalcType Units Avg Max

Symbol Qty Label Arrangement Lumens LLF Description

Min Avg/Min Max/Min

RACQUETBALL COURT 1 Illuminance Fc 174.88 216 124 1.41

18 RLLD-ISL COURT LIGHTING SINGLE 107000 0.700 ISL 1000MH - STEM HUNG

12 HOU-400-MH-C73HR-S-VL SINGLE 32000 0.800 HOU-400-MH-C73HR-S-VL

1.74

RACQUETBALL COURT 2 Illuminance Fc 173.74 214 124 1.40 1.73

TENNIS - PRIMARY PLAYING AREA Illuminance Fc 124.79 143 116 1.08 1.23

TENNIS - SECONDARY PLAYING AREA Illuminance Fc 111.05 144 71 1.56 2.03
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Luminaire Schedule

Symbol Qty Label Arrangement

Calculation Summary

Label CalcType

Lumens LLF Description

Units Avg Max Min Avg/Min Max/Min

RACQUETBALL COURT 1 Illuminance Fc 0.00 0 0 N.A. N.A.

RACQUETBALL COURT 2 Illuminance Fc 0.00 0 0 N.A. N.A.

TENNIS - PRIMARY PLAYING AREA Illuminance

18 RLLD-ISL COURT LIGHTING SINGLE 107000 0.720 ISL 1000MH - STEM HUNG

12 SPTHOU-320-PSMH-C73HR-S-HL SINGLE 30000 0.720 HOU-320-PSMH-C73HR-S-HL

Fc 0.00 0 0 N.A. N.A.

TENNIS - SECONDARY PLAYING AREA Illuminance Fc 0.00 0 0 N.A. N.A.






